

7/2/14 - Workshop - The Center

Call to Order 11:15pm

Attendance				
Ernie	Julie	James Healey		
Jorge	Ande			
Brady				
Lucas				
Frankie				
Clair				
Lyndon				

SNAPI 501(c)(3) Reinstatement

SNAPI Reinstated Ernie Motion Passes

- Effective June 23, 2014, SNAPI has been officially reinstated as an active 501(c)(3) in good standing with the IRS
- Reinstatement is retroactive to the original effective date of revocation
 - Ernie requests that we approve to draft a letter from the Attorneys officially acknowledging the reinstatement and any other legal information they advise we include.
 - Brady motions to approve for up to \$250 expense; Jorge 2nds; motion passes unanimously

The Center Donation Agreement

Center Donation Agreement Ernie Motion Passes

- Ernie asks for the Board's feelings on moving forward with the draft donation agreement The Board had motioned to approve on 6/18/14 at the Public meeting
- Ernie acknowledges that The Center has still not produced their final copy of the agreement for signature by The Board's representative
- The Board agrees that due to delays in finalizing the agreement with The Center has pushed us into a critical position; being six-weeks out from Parade / Festival, the Board must take action to move forward to ensure we can produce our major events in time
- The Board agrees that at this junction, suspending going forward with an acquisition by the Center and proceeding with a partnership agreement instead would be an immediate solution and the most effective way to move forward with executing our upcoming Parade/Festival
 - Lucas motions to suspend proceeding with finalizing the draft donation agreement with The Center indefinitely; Jorge 2nds; motion passes unanimously

Nominations to the Board



Board Nominations Ernie Motion Passes

- Brady nominates Clair Koetitz as a new Director for the Board of SNAPI
- Brady nominates Lyndon Marquez as a new Director for the Board of SNAPI
 - Jorge 2nds the nominations; nominations are approved unanimously

Adjournment	Ad	iοι	ırn	m	en	t
-------------	----	-----	-----	---	----	---

SNAPI Reinstated 501(c)(3)

Motion to Adjourn		Motion Passes
Brady Motions to adjourn	n, Lucas 2nds; motion p	passes unanimously
Meeting adjourns at 12:1	.5pm	·
Next Meeting –		
7/16/14	7:00pm	The Center
		<u> </u>
Next Workshop –		
TBD	TBD	TBD
Documents		

Ernie



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: JUN 2 3 2014

SOUTHERN NEVADA ASSOCIATION OF PRIDE INC C/O KIRK MONTEZ PO BOX 401506 LAS VEGAS, NV 89140 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number: 86 0845653 DIAN: 17053224342003 Contact Person: CUSTOMER SERVICE ID# 31954 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: July 31 Public Charity Status: 170 (b) (1) (A) (vi) Form 990 Required: Yes Effective Date of Exemption: December 15, 2012 Contribution Deductibility: Yes Addendum Applies:

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Yes

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 947